
 
 

SRM E-Tender  Notice 

Digitally signed online bids are invited through E-tender process of MSETCL in two-bid 
system from bidders who are registered Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No. 7000015929 E-
Tender No. SE/EHV/O&M/Circle/SHP/E-Tender:01/2020-2021, Particulars: WORK OF 
DGA & TESTING OF EHV TRANSFORMER INSULATING OIL OF VARIOUS POWER 
TRANSFORMER & ICT’S at various substations under EHV O&M Circle Solapur. Estimated 
cost: Rs. 59.34 Lakhs E.M.D. (Aprox. 1% of est. cost): Rs.59,346/- Tender cost in Rs. 500.00+ 
5% GST i.e. Rs. 525.00, Sale period: 25.04.2020 to 01.05.2020, Last Date of Submission: 
01.05.2020 up to 18:00 Hrs, Date of opening (Tech. bid): 02.05.2020 at 11:00Hrs. (If possible). 
Contact person:  Executive Engineer -7447440613. For further details please visit to 
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

 
Note: All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal of MSETCL. 

 

         Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle Solapur.  
  


